	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Fax
	Email address

	Animal Control

	139
	
	903.473.5039
	
	

	Adult Probation

	114
	
	903.473.5014
	
	

	Constable

	161
	Steve Holman
	903.473.5061
	903.473.5090
	Rains.constable@co.rains.tx.us

	County Attorney
	P O Box 1075

	115
	Tara Coe
	
	903.474.5085
	

	116
	Amy Wallace
	
	903.474.5085
	amy.wallace@co.rains.tx.us

	117
	Robert Vititow
	
	
	robert.vititow@co.rains.tx.us

	219
	
	
	
	

	County Auditor

	209
	Kristi Ratliff
	
	
	kristi.ratliff@co.rains.tx.us

	County Clerk

	103
	Wanda Yarbrough - Records
	903.473.5003
	903.473.5086
	

	104
	Linda Wallace
	903.473.5003
	903.473.5086
	Linda.wallace@co.rains.tx.us

	105
	Danny Sims - Recordings
	903.473.5003
	903.473.5086
	Danny.sims@co.rains.tx.us

	106
	Rose Parker – Criminal, Civil, Probate
	903.473.5003
	903.473.5086
	Rose.parker@co.rains.tx.us

	109
	Sandy Sims  - Voters Reg
	903.473.5009
	903.473.5086
	Sandy.sims@co.rains.tx.us

	County Commissioners

	121
	Patsy Marshall Pct 1
	903.473.5021
	903.473.2320
	patsy.marshall@co.rains.tx.us

	123
	Mike Willis Pct 2
	903.473.5022
	903.473.2320
	mike.willis@co.rains.tx.us

	124
	Joe Humphrey Pct 4
	903.473.5024
	903.473.2320
	joe.humphrey@co.rains.tx.us

	160
	Mike Godwin Pct 3
	903.473.5025
	903.473.2320
	michael.godwin@co.rains.tx.us

	County Extension Office

	Sue Caruana
	245
	903.473.4580
	903.473.0252
	scaruana@ag.tamu.edu

	Stephen Gowin
	246
	903.473.4580
	903.473.0252
	sgowin@ag.tamu.edu

	Denita Young
	247
	903.473.4580
	903.473.0252
	djyoung@ag.tamu.edu

	County Judge

	120
	Kathy Lucas– Judge’s Asst
	903.473.5020
	903.473.4298
	kathy.lucas@co.rains.tx.us

	122
	Wayne Wolfe – Judge
	903.473.5020
	903.473.4298
	Wayne.wolfe@co.rains.tx.us

	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Fax
	Email address

	DPS

	154
	N. Moore,  J. Sneed
	903.473.5051
	903.473.5090
	

	District Clerk

	100
	Deborah Traylor
	903.473.5001
	903.473.5008
	deborah.traylor@co.rains.tx.us 

	101
	Laura Pate
	
	903.473.5008
	Laura.pate@co.rains.tx.us

	102
	
	
	903.473.5008
	

	Drivers License
	9am – 4pm Every Wed and 1st and 3rd Thursday
	
	

	260
	Harold Carr
	903.473.5091
	903.473.5080
	rains.co.litter@verizon.net

	Indigent Health

	119
	Jeannine  Hayes
	903.473.5019
	903.473.4298
	jeannine.hayes@co.rains.tx.us

	113
	
	903.473.5013
	
	

	Justice of the Peace

	217
	Anette Foster
	903.473.5050
	903.473.5090
	anette.foster@co.rains.tx.us

	218
	Don Smith
	
	903.473.5090
	rainscojp@yahoo.com

	Library

	195
	Front Desk
	
	
	

	196
	Wendy Byrd
	903-473-5096
	903.473.5097
	wendy.byrd@co.rains.tx.us

	Maintenance

	Mike Godwin
	
	903.473.5025
	
	Michael.godwin@co.rains.tx.us

	Probation

	114
	Adult Probation
	
	
	

	Road and Bridge

	198
	Ronnie Morgan
	903.473.5099
	903.473.5070
	Ronnie.morgan@co.rains.tx.us

	199
	Tony Roberts
	903.473.5098
	903.473.5070
	Tony.roberts@co.rains.tx.us

	Sheriff’s Department

	136
	Dispatch
	903.473.5036
	903.473.3008
	

	137
	Dispatch
	903.473.5037
	
	nancy.brixey@co.rains.tx.us

	138
	Jail
	309.473.5038
	
	

	139
	Animal control
	903.473.5039
	
	

	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Fax
	Email address

	Sheriff’s Department

	141
	David Traylor
	903.473.3181
	903.473.3008
	David.traylor@co.rains.tx.us

	142 or 280
	Sheriff’s secretary
	903.473.5042
	
	rso500@yahoo.com

	143
	Booking
	
	
	

	144
	Nancy Brixey
	
	
	

	145
	Lucas Edwards
	
	
	

	146
	Kurt Fisher - Chief Deputy
	903.473.5046
	
	Kurt.fisher@co.rains.tx.us

	147
	Jon Wedeking
	
	
	

	148
	Patrick Wilson
	
	
	

	130
	Lauryn Holcomb – Investigator
	
	
	

	134
	Sam Mayer – Investigator
	
	
	

	140
	Michael Hatley
	
	
	

	Texas Parks and Wildlife

Game Warden

	154
	DeWayne Noble
	903.474.3560
	
	Dewayne.noble@tpwd.state.tx.us

	Treasurer

	111
	Stacy Hart
	903.473.5011
	903.473.5065
	stacy.hart@co.rains.tx.us

	112
	Teresa Northcutt
	903.473.5011
	903.473.5065
	teresa.northcutt@co.rains.tx.us

	Vehicle Registration

	108
	Sheila Floyd
	
	214.292.8452
	sheila.floyd@co.rains.tx.us

	110
	Grace Case
	
	
	

	Veteran’s Affairs

	155
	Gary Thomas
	903.473.2555
	
	Gerald.thomas@co.rains.tx.us

	Voter’s Registration

	109
	Sandy Sims
	903.473.5009
	903.473.5086
	Sandy.sims@co.rains.tx.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


F:\Office Files\Working Files\Phone System-working file\Phone Extensions.doc
2/17/2015    3:11:10 PM

